## **COOCH BEHAR COLLEGE**

ESTD. - 1970

Fax:(03582) 256798

ত্ৰহাৰ ক্ৰ

2 No.Kalighat Road, Cooch Behar- 736101

Principal

E-mail: pankaj.debnath.econ@gmail.com

Website: <u>www.coochbeharcollege.org.in</u> E-mail: principal@coochbeharcollege.org.in

NAAC ACCREDITED (AT B++ GRADE) COLLEGE

Ref.No. 322/44-2024

Dr.PankajkumarDebnath

Date:30.03.2024

Phone: (03582) 256798

## NOTICE REGARDING ISSUE OF ORIGINAL DEGREE CERTIFICATE

ORIGINAL DEGREE CERTIFICATE ISSUE সংক্রান্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি

The Original Degree Certificate and H.S. Certificate will be issued only on every **Friday from 12 noon to 4P.M.** 

Candidate must be present physically at the time of receiving Original Degree Certificate and H.S. Certificate. No Candidate will be allowed to receive other' Original Degree Certificate and H.S. Certificate.

Candidate must produce his/her original final mark sheet or Admit Card at the time of receiving his/her Original Degree Certificate and H.S. Certificate.

Certificate Distribution Room: 301

**Contact Staff: Sri Susanta Das** 

এতদারা সকল কলেজ উত্তীর্ন (Pass out) ছাত্র / ছাত্রীদের জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, শুধুমাত্র শুক্রবার Original Certificate দেওয়া হবে। সংশ্লিষ্ট Candidate কে অবশ্যই Certificate নেওয়ার সময় উপস্থিত থাকতে হবে। একজনের Certificate অন্য কাউকে দেওয়া হবে না। শ্রী সুশান্ত দাস, স্টাফ - এর কাছ থেকে 301 নং Room -এ Certificate পাওয়া যাবে।

The following Certificate fee will be paid by the candidate at the time of receiving his/her Certificate.

For H.S. Certificate Rs.20.00(Twenty only)

## For North Bengal University

For Degree up to 2003 Rs. 200.00 (Two hundred only) From 2004 onwards Rs. 30.00 (Thirty only)

For Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Rs. 250.00 (Two Hundred fifty only)

Principal Cooch Behar College Cooch Behar

(Dr Pankaj Kumar Debnath)
Principal
Cooch Behar College